By Rg # 62015 284

Fort: PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark
10306	34615
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TCL CONSULTING, CORPORATION PO Box 306	Name: IYQ GLASS COMPANY
Pewaukee, WI 53073	Internal Address:
Lewis Maddux (Registered Agent)	Name: IYQ GLASS COMPANY Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO Box 279
Execution Date(s) JUNE 15th, 2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	City:Palmyra
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Paimyra
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI
Government Interest Assignment	Country 404 Zin: 50450
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 53156
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
NONE	USPTO Patent Number 6,148.826 dated November 21, 2000
5 AKELECH1 00000062 29236041	
1 (40.00 DP \	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: RICHARD S MISSIMER	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2218 S SANCTUARY DRIVE	_
	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: NEW BERLIN	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 53151	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4650
	Expiration Date 04/07
Phone Number: (262) 565-8200	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (262) 432-5834	
Email Address:_RMissimer@PatentsPenned.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	August 10, 2005 Date
RICHARD S MISSIMER	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016888 FRAME: 0064

Al Ref # \$2015 3874

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Primary Assignee:

TCL Consulting, Corporation;

PO Box 306

Pewaukee, WI 53073

Lewis Maddux (registered Agent)

Licensee:

IYQ Glass Company

PO Box 279

Palmyra, WI 53156

Patent:

"Glass Bat"

US Patents # 6,148,826 dated November 21, 2000

Whereas TCL Consulting, Corporation (a Wisconsin Corporation) of Pewaukee Wisconsin hereafter referred to as "Primary Assignee", did purchase the rights to a United States Patent called "Glass Bat" with US Patent # 6,148,826 dated November 21, 2000: and whereas IYQ Glass Company, of Palmyra Wisconsin (53156), hereafter referred to as "Licensee" whose mailing address is PO Box 279 Palmyra, is desirous of acquiring the sales rights and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of monies, and other valuable consideration, we, the "Primary Assignee", by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Licensee" the right sell items protected by this patent within the continental United States, said sales right to be held by said "Licensee", their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as the sales right would have been held by me had this assignment/license not been granted.

Executed this 15 th day of June, 2005; at Frwhukfe, Wisconsin.

Lewis Maddux representing TCL Consulting Corporation

_____"Primary Assignee"

State of Wisconsin

County of Wark 1542-SS:

Before me personally appeared said "Primary Assignee" Lewis Maddux (registered agent for TCL Consulting, Corporation); and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and

deed; this /5 th day of June, 2005

Notary Public & Shole

SEAL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-27-03

PATENT REEL: 016888 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 08/10/2005